

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8934/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012 in WC No. 63912/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMKALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR DASS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Prinyanka Sony,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to file copy of the application filed before the trial court under Order 9 Rule 13 of the Code of Civil Procedure and objections to the same.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER