

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8934/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012 in WC No. 63912/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMKALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR DASS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.Nos.2-3 (Appln.(s) for permission to file Additonal documents and exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, post after ensuing winter vacation.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER