

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

4/2013 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 893

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012 in WC No. 63912/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMKALI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR DASS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Prioyanka Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition with liberty to the petitioner to seek redress under Order XXIII of the C.P.C. as a separate suit to challenge the validity of a decree passed on compromise is not maintainable under Order XXIII Rule 3A of the Code. We accordingly dismiss this

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen

special leave petition with the liberty prayed for.

Date: 2015.01.16
10:52:05 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Kher)
Court Master Court Master